
Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2024 Based on the 2019 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
2019 56,151 25,832 2,293,391
2020 56,376 224 0.4% 25,905 73 0.3% 2,329,514 36,123 1.6%
2021 56,577 201 0.4% 25,933 27 0.1% 2,363,314 33,800 1.5%
2022 56,788 211 0.4% 25,965 33 0.1% 2,401,896 38,582 1.6%
2023 56,983 195 0.3% 26,027 62 0.2% 2,438,615 36,720 1.5%
2024 57,153 170 0.3% 26,096 69 0.3% 2,457,441 18,826 0.8%

Carson City   Churchill   Clark   

Produced By the NV State Demographer, NV Department of Taxation



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2024 Based on the 2019 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
49,537 55,116 982
49,815 278 0.6% 55,434 318 0.6% 983 1 0.1%
50,037 222 0.4% 55,772 338 0.6% 980 -3 -0.3%
50,232 195 0.4% 56,093 321 0.6% 974 -6 -0.6%
50,406 175 0.3% 56,344 251 0.4% 965 -9 -0.9%
50,538 131 0.3% 56,509 165 0.3% 956 -9 -0.9%

Douglas   Elko   Esmeralda   

Produced By the NV State Demographer, NV Department of Taxation



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2024 Based on the 2019 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
1,955 17,079 6,109
1,969 13 0.7% 17,091 12 0.1% 6,076 -34 -0.6%
1,983 14 0.7% 17,096 4 0.0% 6,049 -26 -0.4%
1,995 12 0.6% 17,163 68 0.4% 6,017 -33 -0.5%
2,004 9 0.5% 17,275 112 0.7% 5,985 -32 -0.5%
2,016 12 0.6% 17,341 66 0.4% 5,947 -38 -0.6%

Eureka   Humboldt   Lander   

Produced By the NV State Demographer, NV Department of Taxation



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2024 Based on the 2019 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
5,264 56,497 4,730
5,239 -25 -0.5% 57,641 1,144 2.0% 4,675 -55 -1.2%
5,207 -32 -0.6% 58,723 1,081 1.9% 4,633 -42 -0.9%
5,181 -26 -0.5% 59,754 1,031 1.8% 4,610 -23 -0.5%
5,158 -22 -0.4% 60,726 972 1.6% 4,599 -11 -0.2%
5,128 -31 -0.6% 61,623 897 1.5% 4,601 2 0.0%

Lyon   Lincoln   Mineral    

Produced By the NV State Demographer, NV Department of Taxation



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2024 Based on the 2019 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
48,472 6,935 4,258
48,952 480 1.0% 6,980 45 0.7% 4,375 117 2.7%
49,392 440 0.9% 7,019 39 0.6% 4,494 119 2.7%
49,828 436 0.9% 7,050 31 0.4% 4,620 126 2.8%
50,227 399 0.8% 7,075 25 0.4% 4,745 125 2.7%
50,559 332 0.7% 7,091 16 0.2% 4,872 127 2.7%

Nye    Pershing    Storey    

Produced By the NV State Demographer, NV Department of Taxation



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2024 Based on the 2019 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
469,801 10,826 3,112,937
479,171 9,370 2.0% 10,769 -57 -0.5% 3,160,965 48,028 1.5%
488,177 9,005 1.9% 10,805 35 0.3% 3,206,189 45,224 1.4%
496,784 8,608 1.8% 10,814 9 0.1% 3,255,763 49,574 1.5%
504,818 8,034 1.6% 10,795 -18 -0.2% 3,302,750 46,987 1.4%
512,088 7,270 1.4% 10,767 -28 -0.3% 3,330,726 27,975 0.8%

State Total    Washoe    White Pine    

Produced By the NV State Demographer, NV Department of Taxation


	2020 Projections

