	С	arson City		Churchill				Clark			
		Change			Change			Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage		Total	Previous	Percentage	
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	F	Population	Year	Change	
2019	56,151			25,832				2,293,391			
2020	56,376	224	0.4%	25,905	73	0.3%		2,329,514	36,123	1.6%	
2021	56,577	201	0.4%	25,933	27	0.1%		2,363,314	33,800	1.5%	
2022	56,788	211	0.4%	25,965	33	0.1%		2,401,896	38,582	1.6%	
2023	56,983	195	0.3%	26,027	62	0.2%		2,438,615	36,720	1.5%	
2024	57,153	170	0.3%	26,096	69	0.3%		2,457,441	18,826	0.8%	

		Douglas			Elko		Esmeralda				
		Change			Change			Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage		
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change		
2019	49,537			55,116			982				
2020	49,815	278	0.6%	55,434	318	0.6%	983	1	0.1%		
2021	50,037	222	0.4%	55,772	338	0.6%	980	-3	-0.3%		
2022	50,232	195	0.4%	56,093	321	0.6%	974	-6	-0.6%		
2023	50,406	175	0.3%	56,344	251	0.4%	965	-9	-0.9%		
2024	50,538	131	0.3%	56,509	165	0.3%	956	-9	-0.9%		

		Eureka		Humboldt				Lander				
	Change				Change				Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage		Total	Previous	Percentage		
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change		Population	Year	Change		
2019	1,955			17,079			ſ	6,109				
2020	1,969	13	0.7%	17,091	12	0.1%	ſ	6,076	-34	-0.6%		
2021	1,983	14	0.7%	17,096	4	0.0%	ſ	6,049	-26	-0.4%		
2022	1,995	12	0.6%	17,163	68	0.4%		6,017	-33	-0.5%		
2023	2,004	9	0.5%	17,275	112	0.7%		5,985	-32	-0.5%		
2024	2,016	12	0.6%	17,341	66	0.4%	ſ	5,947	-38	-0.6%		

		Lincoln		Lyon				Mineral			
	Change				Change			Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage		Total	Previous	Percentage	
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change		Population	Year	Change	
2019	5,264			56,497			Г	4,730			
2020	5,239	-25	-0.5%	57,641	1,144	2.0%		4,675	-55	-1.2%	
2021	5,207	-32	-0.6%	58,723	1,081	1.9%		4,633	-42	-0.9%	
2022	5,181	-26	-0.5%	59,754	1,031	1.8%		4,610	-23	-0.5%	
2023	5,158	-22	-0.4%	60,726	972	1.6%		4,599	-11	-0.2%	
2024	5,128	-31	-0.6%	61,623	897	1.5%	Γ	4,601	2	0.0%	

		Nye			Pershing		Storey				
	Change				Change			Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage		
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change		
2019	48,472			6,935			4,258				
2020	48,952	480	1.0%	6,980	45	0.7%	4,375	117	2.7%		
2021	49,392	440	0.9%	7,019	39	0.6%	4,494	119	2.7%		
2022	49,828	436	0.9%	7,050	31	0.4%	4,620	126	2.8%		
2023	50,227	399	0.8%	7,075	25	0.4%	4,745	125	2.7%		
2024	50,559	332	0.7%	7,091	16	0.2%	4,872	127	2.7%		

		Washoe		White Bine				State Total				
		Change			White Pine Change				Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage		Total	Previous	Percentage		
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change		Population	Year	Change		
2019	469,801			10,826				3,112,937				
2020	479,171	9,370	2.0%	10,769	-57	-0.5%		3,160,965	48,028	1.5%		
2021	488,177	9,005	1.9%	10,805	35	0.3%		3,206,189	45,224	1.4%		
2022	496,784	8,608	1.8%	10,814	9	0.1%		3,255,763	49,574	1.5%		
2023	504,818	8,034	1.6%	10,795	-18	-0.2%		3,302,750	46,987	1.4%		
2024	512,088	7,270	1.4%	10,767	-28	-0.3%		3,330,726	27,975	0.8%		